- 1 HR174
- 2 176001-1
- 3 By Representative Coleman
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 17-MAR-16

1	176001-1:n:03/17/2016:DSM/tj LRS2016-1228
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH AND CELEBRATING THE LIFE OF JAMES
9	HOWARD GREEN.
10	
11	WHEREAS, with an overwhelming sense of loss, we
12	mourn the death, yet celebrate the life, of James Howard
13	Green, whose passing on March 6, 2016, at the age of 89, left
14	a void in the lives of his loving family and friends; he will
15	be remembered as an inspiration to the countless numbers whose
16	lives he touched; and
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Green was a native of Brighton,
18	Alabama, and a member of Shiloh Baptist Church Brighton, where
19	he served as a Deacon; and
20	WHEREAS, a veteran who served in the United States
21	Navy, Mr. Green retired from U. S. Steel; and
22	WHEREAS, in addition to his devoted wife, Doris
23	Coats Green, Mr. Green is survived by four children, Deborah
24	(George) Whitsey, Jeffery Green, James Green, Jr., and Joi
25	(Bruce) Henderson, Sr.; five siblings; five grandchildren; six
26	great grandchildren; and a host of family and friends; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Green was a valued member of the community and loved by many; although his presence will be greatly missed, his memory will be cherished in the hearts and minds of those who were fortunate to know him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of James Howard Green is recorded with deep sadness, and even as we mourn his death, we also celebrate his life; this resolution is offered in highest tribute to his life, along with heartfelt sympathy to his family, whose grief is shared by many.